# OP \$165.00 316316

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM424590

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Audubon Bell LLC		04/21/2017	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CSC Enterprise, LLC	
Street Address:	650 Radio Drive	
City:	Lewis Center	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43035	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3163163	MOOCHIE & CO.	
Registration Number:	3273794	MOOCHIE & CO.	
Registration Number:	4271529	MOOCHIE & CO.	
Registration Number:	4304394	MOOCHIE & CO.	
Registration Number:	4320111	MOOCHIE & CO.	
Registration Number:	4304390	MOOCHIE & CO.	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6142243246

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6144621093

**Email:** ipdocketcolumbus@icemiller.com

Correspondent Name: Ice Miller LLP

Address Line 1:250 West Street, Suite 700Address Line 4:Columbus, OHIO 43215

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roger A. Gilcrest
SIGNATURE:	/Roger A. Gilcrest/
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2017

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Nunc\_Pro\_Tunc\_Assignment\_-\_Trademarks\_(signed)#page1.tif source=Nunc\_Pro\_Tunc\_Assignment\_-\_Trademarks\_(signed)#page2.tif source=Nunc\_Pro\_Tunc\_Assignment\_-\_Trademarks\_(signed)#page3.tif

### NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

THIS NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment"), dated as of the day of April, 2017, is made by Audubon Bell LLC, an Ohio limited liability, (the "Assignor"), in favor of CSC Enterprise, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, 650 Radio Drive, Lewis Center, Ohio 43035 (the "Assignee").

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have previously agreed that as of February 1, 2014, (the "Effective Date") Assignor transferred to Assignee the intellectual property described in Exhibit "A" (the "Assigned Registered Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated therewith:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, conveyed, transferred, assigned, and delivered to Assignee, and its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Registered Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated therewith such that no right, title, and interest remain with Assignor, free and clear of all liens, claims, charges, and encumbrances of any kind whatsoever, to have and to hold forever, as of the Effective Date.

Assignor acknowledges that it has assigned to Assignee all past, present, and future causes of action for infringement and/or misappropriation of the Assigned Registered Trademarks, whether the infringement and/or misappropriation is committed and/or the cause of action comes into existence before, during, or after the Effective Date.

Assignor acknowledges that it has assigned to Assignee all past, present, and future remedies for infringement and/or misappropriation, including damages, royalties, profits, exceptional case awards, attorneys' fees, and costs.

Assignor acknowledges that it has assigned to Assignee all past, present, and future rights and privileges related to any attorney-client privilege, common interest privilege, and/or work product privilege of Assignor in relation to the Assigned Registered Trademarks.

Assignor acknowledges that it has agreed to not engage in any acts resulting in the intentional or unintentional waiver of the attorney client privilege, work product privilege, and/or common interest privilege without the express written authorization from Assignee and/or its legal representatives.

Assignor acknowledges that it has agreed that any partial waiver of the attorney-client privilege, common interest privilege, and/or work product privilege of Assignor does not constitute total waiver.

ì

CO\5547478.1

Assignor acknowledges that it has covenanted and warranted that Assignor had the full right and authority to convey the Assigned Registered Trademarks assigned by this Assignment.

Assignor acknowledges that it has covenanted and warranted that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any documents and/or perform any acts conflicting with this Assignment.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the respective successors and assigns of Assignor, and shall inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

AUDUBON BELL LLC, an Ohio limited liability

company

By:

Albert J. Bøll, Managing Member

STATE OF OHIO

† The foregoing Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment was acknowledged before me this day of April, 2017, by Audubon Bell LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, by Albert J. Bell, its Managing Member, for and on behalf the limited liability company.

Notary Public



Notery Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires

# EXHIBIT A

Mark	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date
MOOCHIE & CO.	76/606,102 08/06/2004	3,163,163 10/24/2006
Moochie & Co.	77/020,944 10/13/2006	3,273,794 08/07/2007
Moochle & Co.	85/624,430 05/14/2012	4,271,529 01/08/2013
Moochle & Co.	85/643,632 06/05/2012	4,304,394 03/19/2013
MOOCHIE & CO.	85/643,443 06/05/2012	4,320,111 04/16/2013
MOOCHIE & CO.	85/643,440 06/05/2012	4,304,390 03/19/2013

**RECORDED: 04/21/2017**